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Special Events on County-Maintained Roads

2014

* Events listed in italic print qualified for fee waiver ~4 weeks prior Thursday prior

Date

Day of 

Week Event Name*

# Participants

# Spectators

Sponsor/

Applicant

Number 

of Years General Location Districts

Road 

Closure?

Notice 

to BOS

Waiver 

request?

Waiver 

response

Notice 

to Nixle

2/9/2014 Sunday Cherry Pie Criterion

800

200 Eagle Cycling Club 1

Napa

Soscol Ferry 5 N

3/2/2014 Sunday Napa Valley Marathon

2000

1200 Kaiser Permanente 36

Silverado Trail - 

Calistoga to Napa 3, 4 Y

3/29/2014 Saturday Carneros Vineyard Run

1200

100 Carneros Volunteer Fire 16 Carneros area 2 Y

4/6/2014 Sunday Napa Valley Silverado Half Marathon

1500

400 Enviro Sports Productions 4

Silverado Trail -

Calistoga to Crystal Springs 3 Y

4/12/2014 Saturday HITS, day 1

700

300 HITS Triathlon Series 3

Lake Berryessa

Pope Valley 3 Y

4/13/2014 Sunday HITS, day 2

500

300 HITS Triathlon Series 3

Lake Berryessa

Pope Valley 3 Y

4/13/2014 Sunday Bottega Gran Fondo

300

200 Napa Valley Vine Trail 1

Wooden Valley

Pope Valley 3, 4 N

4/26/2014 Saturday Wine Valley Cycle for Sight/Rotary Ride for Veterans

1200

200 Napa Rotary 7

Silverado Trail - 

Rutherford to Napa

Solano Avenue

Mt. Veeder

Dry Creek 2, 3, 4 N

4/26/2014 Saturday Echelon Sonoma Napa Gran Fondo

1200

200 Echelon Gran Fondo 5

Carneros area

Redwood-Mt Veeder

Dry Creek 1, 2, 3 Y

4/27/2014 Sunday Napa Bike Fest Road Ride

250

0 Napa County Bike Coalition 2 Carneros area 1 N

5/4/2014 Sunday Napa Valley Tour de Cure

2400

0 American Diabetes Association 23

Silverado Trail - 

Calistoga to Napa

Highway 29

Solano Avenue 2, 3, 4 N

5/17/2014 Saturday Davis Double Century

700

100 Davis Bike Club 45 Pope Valley 3, 4 N

5/18/2014 Sunday DaVita ORCA Short Track

150

30 DaVita Dialysis 1

Silverado Trail -

Napa to Pine Ridge 3.4 N

6/28/2014 Saturday Zooma NV Half Marathon

1500

500 Zooma Women's Race Series 1

Dry Creek

Orchard

Solano 2,3 N

7/13/2014 Sunday Napa Valley Inline Marathon

200

200 CA Outdoor Rollerskating Association 11

Silverado Trail -

Oakville to Yountville 3, 4 Y

7/20/2014 Sunday Napa Sonoma Wine Country Half Marathon

3000

0 Destination Races + Hanna Boys Center 11 Carneros area 1 Y

8/17/2014 Sunday Tour of Napa Valley

2000

0 Eagle Cycling Club 39

Silverado Trail -

Deer Park to Napa

Lake Berryessa

Angwin, Deer Park

Mt. Veeder

Dry Creek 2, 3, 4 N

9/20/2014 Saturday Ragnar Relay Napa Valley

3600

0 Ragnar Events LLC 4

Silverado Trail -

Calistoga to Napa

Carneros area

East Napa area ALL N

9/20/2014 Saturday Clif Bar Epiphany Ride

100

0 Clif Bar 3 Pope Valley 3 N

9/27/2014 Saturday Knoxville Double Century

225

0 Quackcyclists 14 Pope Valley 3, 4 N

9/27/2014 Saturday ALS-TDI Trek

700

100 ALS-TDI 3

Silverado Trail -

Calistoga to Napa

Mt Veeder loop 1, 2, 3 N

9/28/2014 Sunday Napa Half Marathon

500

50 Athletic Feat 1 Avenues area E/Napa 4, 5 N

10/4/2014 Saturday Tri Girl Tri Triathlon

600

200 Enviro Sports Productions 11 Lake Berryessa 3 Y

10/18/2014 Saturday Foxy's Fall Century

1300

300 Davis Bike Club 45 Wooden Valley 3, 4 N

10/18/2014 Saturday The Crush Challenge

100

20 Amgen 1

Silverado Trail -

Deer Park to Yountville 3 N

11/9/2014 Sunday Napa Valley Harvest Half Marathon

1500

400 Enviro Sports Productions 2

Silverado Trail -

Calistoga to Crystal Springs 3 Y


